

S.Sl. No.725 of 2014

Order No. 62 dated 20.06.2026

Today is fixed for hearing argument.

Out of 3 accused persons on CB, one Asha Sk is present by filing hazira.
The rest are absent and files petition u/s.317 Cr.P.C. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. PP in charge submits that she is not fully prepared for oral argument.

For ends of justice hearing of argument is adjourned.

To 13.07.2026 for argument.

Dictated & corrected by me

Addl. Sessns. Judge, 1st Court,

Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Berhampore, Murshidabad
(JO Code : WB00811)